
UD Facts & Figures 2019–20
UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT BY GENDER AND IPEDS RACE/ETHNICITY

NEWARK CAMPUS OVERALL
Fall 2015 Through Fall 2019

2015
N %

2016
N %

2017
N %

2018
N %

2019
N %

Grand Total
White
African American
Hispanic
Asian
Native American
International
Other¹ 3.7%

3.8%
0.1%
4.9%
7.4%
5.3%
74.8%
100.0%

657
671
13
864
1,299
926

13,145
17,575

4.3%
4.2%
0.1%
5.1%
7.6%
5.4%
73.3%
100.0%

752
743
17
905
1,347
951

12,954
17,669

4.5%
4.8%
0.1%
5.1%
7.9%
5.2%
72.3%
100.0%

812
876
25
929
1,434
951

13,117
18,144

4.8%
5.2%
0.1%
5.2%
8.0%
5.2%
71.3%
100.0%

877
954
21
956
1,461
953

12,999
18,221

6.3%
5.6%
0.1%
5.3%
8.4%
5.4%
68.8%
100.0%

1,143
1,016
19
958
1,529
985

12,485
18,135

Female 57.7%10,136 57.7%10,190 57.6%10,450 57.6%10,493 58.1%10,529

White
African American

Hispanic
Asian

Native American
International

Other¹ 3.9%
3.1%
0.1%
4.6%
7.6%
5.2%
75.6%

394
314
7

463
768
523
7,667

4.5%
3.3%
0.1%
4.7%
7.8%
5.3%
74.3%

458
341
8

481
798
536
7,568

4.7%
3.7%
0.1%
4.9%
8.2%
5.2%
73.2%

493
382
9

515
853
546
7,652

4.9%
3.9%
0.1%
4.8%
8.4%
5.2%
72.7%

509
413
9

504
883
542
7,633

6.1%
4.1%
0.1%
4.9%
8.8%
5.5%
70.5%

647
428
10
511
930
581
7,422

Male 42.3%7,437 42.3%7,478 42.4%7,693 42.4%7,726 41.9%7,601

White
African American

Hispanic
Asian

Native American
International

Other¹ 3.5%
4.8%
0.1%
5.4%
7.1%
5.4%
73.7%

262
356
6

401
531
403
5,478

3.9%
5.4%
0.1%
5.7%
7.3%
5.5%
72.0%

294
402
9

424
549
415
5,385

4.1%
6.4%
0.2%
5.4%
7.6%
5.3%
71.0%

319
494
16
414
581
405
5,464

4.8%
7.0%
0.2%
5.9%
7.5%
5.3%
69.4%

368
541
12
452
578
411
5,364

6.5%
7.7%
0.1%
5.9%
7.9%
5.3%
66.6%

495
588
9

447
598
404
5,060

Unreported 0.0%2 0.0%1 0.0%1 0.0%2 0.0%5

White
Hispanic

International
Other¹ 50.0%

50.0%
1
1

100.0%1 100.0%1 100.0%2

20.0%

20.0%
60.0%

1

1
3

Source: UDSIS Official Extract

¹Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, and Unknown.


