## UD Facts & Figures 2019–20 UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT BY GENDER AND IPEDS RACE/ETHNICITY NEWARK CAMPUS <u>OVERALL</u> Fall 2015 Through Fall 2019

	2015		2016		2017		2018		2019	
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Grand Total	17,575	100.0%	17,669	100.0%	18,144	100.0%	18,221	100.0%	18,135	100.0%
White	13,145	74.8%	12,954	73.3%	13,117	72.3%	12,999	71.3%	12,485	68.8%
African American	926	5.3%	951	5.4%	951	5.2%	953	5.2%	985	5.4%
Hispanic	1,299	7.4%	1,347	7.6%	1,434	7.9%	1,461	8.0%	1,529	8.4%
Asian	864	4.9%	905	5.1%	929	5.1%	956	5.2%	958	5.3%
Native American	13	0.1%	17	0.1%	25	0.1%	21	0.1%	19	0.1%
International	671	3.8%	743	4.2%	876	4.8%	954	5.2%	1,016	5.6%
Other <sup>1</sup>	657	3.7%	752	4.3%	812	4.5%	877	4.8%	1,143	6.3%
Female	10,136	57.7%	10,190	57.7%	10,450	57.6%	10,493	57.6%	10,529	58.1%
White	7,667	75.6%	7,568	74.3%	7,652	73.2%	7,633	72.7%	7,422	70.5%
African American	523	5.2%	536	5.3%	546	5.2%	542	5.2%	581	5.5%
Hispanic	768	7.6%	798	7.8%	853	8.2%	883	8.4%	930	8.8%
Asian	463	4.6%	481	4.7%	515	4.9%	504	4.8%	511	4.9%
Native American	7	0.1%	8	0.1%	9	0.1%	9	0.1%	10	0.1%
International	314	3.1%	341	3.3%	382	3.7%	413	3.9%	428	4.1%
Other <sup>1</sup>	394	3.9%	458	4.5%	493	4.7%	509	4.9%	647	6.1%
Male	7,437	42.3%	7,478	42.3%	7,693	42.4%	7,726	42.4%	7,601	41.9%
White	5,478	73.7%	5,385	72.0%	5,464	71.0%	5,364	69.4%	5,060	66.6%
African American	403	5.4%	415	5.5%	405	5.3%	411	5.3%	404	5.3%
Hispanic	531	7.1%	549	7.3%	581	7.6%	578	7.5%	598	7.9%
Asian	401	5.4%	424	5.7%	414	5.4%	452	5.9%	447	5.9%
Native American	6	0.1%	9	0.1%	16	0.2%	12	0.2%	9	0.1%
International	356	4.8%	402	5.4%	494	6.4%	541	7.0%	588	7.7%
Other <sup>1</sup>	262	3.5%	294	3.9%	319	4.1%	368	4.8%	495	6.5%
Unreported	2	0.0%	1	0.0%	1	0.0%	2	0.0%	5	0.0%
White			1	100.0%	1	100.0%	2	100.0%	3	60.0%
Hispanic									1	20.0%
International	1	50.0%								
Other <sup>1</sup>	1	50.0%							1	20.0%

**Source: UDSIS Official Extract** 

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, and Unknown.